vendors as a result of the quality event, as determined by an 

economic impact study verified by the Oklahoma Tax Commission. 

I.  No H.  Regardless of the amount of eligible local support 

paid by the host community or certified sponsor, no payment shall be 

made to any host community in excess of: 

1.  Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for a 

single quality event regardless of the amount of eligible local 

support paid by the host community defined pursuant to subparagraphs 

a through c of paragraph 8 of Section 4303 of this title; or 

2.  One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) for a single